



ADDEDNDUM 1

1 14 00 00

ނަންބަރ No:	TES/2017/W-014	
ފްރޮޖެކްޓް Project:	Labor Contractors for Construction of Sewerage Systems in Ha. Baarah	
އިއުޝޯޑް ޖެޓް Issued Date	19th April 2017	
ސަފުހާގެ އަދަދު No. of Pages: -02	ބޯޖު Boq: -00	ޑްރޯޕިންގް Drawings: -01

Please include this amendment when submitting the bid. *މި ޖެޓް ސަފުހާގެ އަދަދު ބަދަލުކޮށް ފޮޓޯކޮޕީ ކުރުމަށް ފަހު ސަފުހާގެ އަދަދު ބަދަލުކޮށް ފޮޓޯކޮޕީ ކުރުމަށް ފަހު ސަފުހާގެ އަދަދު ބަދަލުކޮށް ފޮޓޯކޮޕީ ކުރުމަށް ފަހު...*

- The following Subdivision Sections has been revised from the Section VIII - bill of quantities (BOQ)-01 General Works

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
<b>BILL NO. 04 - ENGINEERS SITE OFFICE</b>					
4.1.00	Provision of Engineers office as per technical specification Section 2.31- Site office for the engineer	12.00	months		
4.2.00	<b>TOTAL OF BILL №: 04 - Carried Over To Summary</b>				<b>0.00</b>

- The following Subdivision Sections has been revised from the Section VIII - bill of quantities (BOQ)-Preambles.

**1.3 The bidders shall provide only quantities for the materials listed in 03-Material list based on the BOQ and Drawings. Employer will provide the materials based on these quantities and bidder shall be responsible for any shortage of materials.**

- BILL NO. 04 - OPERATIONAL COST, under Bill №: 01 - GENERAL WORKS. This item is included in the BOQ by a mistake or should the labor contractor have to provide cost for this item. For previous tender of this kind of similar project, this item was removed from scope of work.

**Please refer to the answer of Question 1**

- Where to include the cost for Provision of Site Engineer's office as per technical specification Section 2.31 - Site office for the Engineer. There isn't any item for this in the provided BOQ. For previous tenders of this kind of similar project, this item was added to the BOQ.



**Please refer to the answer of Question 1**

5. Is there a pre-bid meeting for this project?

**NO**

6. We are not able to see the full drawings for Haa Alif Baarah sewerage tender. So please provide us the following drawing details

- 1-Sewerage pumping stations and fence drawing
- 2-Admin building full drawing including fence.
- 3-Manhole drawings. STP DRAWING.
- 4-Seaout fall full drawing.

**A-05/28 , A-06/28 and A-07/28 - Pump station details**

**A-14 to 28 out of 28 - Details of Admin building and fence.**

**A-03/28 Manhole details**

**A-10-12 /28 sea outfall details**

**STP- 1-4/4 STP details - Not included in scope of works of the tender.**

- **Drawings in pdf format is attached with the Amendment.**

7. Only the network layout drawing is available. The full set of detailed drawings is not available. Please provide the drawings

**Drawings in pdf format is attached with the Amendment.**

8. Are we to cost for a site office for Employer/ Employer's Representative under preliminary bill. Please clarify.

**Please refer to the answer of Question 1**

9. Are we to consider that there is no specific sea outfall pump pit and that sewage is pumped directly to the sea outfall line from each pump pit.

**Confirmed**

10. Is it adequate to include only the quantity of material in the material BOQ or do we have to put the rate and amount for the material as well?

**Please refer to the answer of Question 2**

11. Is one year O&M is included in the scope or is it excluded?

**Please refer to the answer of Question 1**

Bid Opening of the project will be held on **Thursday, 27<sup>th</sup> April 2017, 1100Hrs** at National Tender and Project Monitoring (5<sup>th</sup> Flr, MOFT Building). Bidders may submit their bids on or before the Bid Opening time.

اسم

**Name: Aminath Juweriya**

توقيع

**Signature:**

